

Petronet LNG Limited

Regd. Office: World Trade Centre, Babar Road, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi – 110001

Phone: 011-23411411, Fax: 011-23472550, CIN: L74899DL1998PLC093073

Email: investors@petronetlng.in, Company's website: www.petronetlng.in

PAN: AAACP8148D GST: 07AAACP8148D1ZI

ND/PLL/SECTT/REG. 30/2023

16th January 2023

The Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejee bhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Intimation regarding Post Results Conference Call Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to our intimation dated 4th January 2023 regarding notice of Board Meeting, interalia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended 31st December 2022.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that post-results Conference Call of the Company has been scheduled on Friday, 20th January 2023 at 6:30 PM (IST) as per the details contained in Annexure- 1 attached herewith.

This is for your kind information and records please.

Yours faithfully,

(Rajan Kapur) Company Secretary

Encl: as above



is pleased to invite you to the

Q3FY23 Financial Results Conference Call

of

Petronet LNG Limited

Represented by

Mr Vinod Kumar Mishra, Director (Finance)

Mr Rakesh Chawla, GGM & President (F&A)

Mr Gyanendra Kumar Sharma, CGM & VP (Marketing)

Mr Vivek Mittal, CGM & VP (Marketing)

Mr Debabrata Satpathy, General Manager (F&A)

Mr Ashwani Agarwal, Manager (F&A)

on

Friday, January 20, 2023 at 18:30 hrs India Time

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045

International Toll Free Numbers:

Hong Kong : 800964448 Singapore : 8001012045 UK : 08081011573 USA : 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this Link in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinator:

Mr. Probal Sen: Phone: +91 22 6807 7274, e-mail: probal.sen@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Hardik Solanki: Phone: +91 22 6807 7386, e-mail: solanki.hardik@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com